JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
 Specification No. SA-1289S-Z0-1/13
 御中
製  品 仕 様 書
Product specifications
製 品 名
Product Name
ＳＲＭコネクタ

  ５. 性能  (Performances)
  ６. 梱包・表示   (Packing and marking)
  ７. 品番構成  (Product No. code)
JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Ｓpecifications SA-1289S-Z0-3/13
１.
適用範囲  (Scope)
この製品仕様書は「ＳＲＭコネクタ」の一般仕様及び性能について規定する。
 The present document concerns general specifications and performances of
"SRM connector".
２. 製品名・製品番号  (Product name and number)
 製品名
Product Name
製品番号
Number
材料及び表面処理
Material and surface treatment
 ソケットコンタクト
Socket Contact
７２５４１２－２ＭＡＣ
リン青銅 スズメッキ材
Phosphor Bronze, Pre-tin Plated
 ハウジング
Housing
ＲＭ２５－□□Ｆ
ナイロン６６ (UL94V-0)ＧＦ入り
Nylon 66 (UL94V-0) With GF
ウエハー
ストレート型
Wafer, Straight
ＳＲＭ２５－□□ＷＳ
ベース：ナイロン６６ (UL94V-0)ＧＦ入り
角ピン：黄銅（スズメッキ材）
Base: Nylon 66 (UL94V-0) With GF
Pin: Brass (Pre-tin Plated)
 リテーナ
Retainer
ＲＭ２５－□□Ｓ
ＰＢＴ (UL94V-0)ＧＦ入り
PBT (UL94V-0) With GF
３. 形状・寸法・材料  (Geometry and materials)
 添付図面による。
Refer to attached drawings.
 図面番号
Drawing No.
製品名
Product name
記号
Mark
ＪＣ－０６２２－０１Ｚ
ＳＲＭコネクタ （ストレート型）
SRM Connector (Straight type)
2～10P ０
ＪＣ－０６２２－１３Ｚ
ＲＭハウジング
RM Housing
2～10P ０
ＪＣ－０６２２－０５Ｚ
ＳＲＭウエハー （ストレート型）
SRM Wafer (Straight type)
2～10P ０
ＪＣ－０６２２－１０Ｚ
ＲＭリテーナ
RM Retainer
2～10P ０
ＪＣ－０６２２－０７Ｚ
ソケットコンタクト
Socket Contact
０
JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Ｓpecifications SA-1289S-Z0-4/13
４. 定格  (Rated values)